



April 25, 2008

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING & OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Public Service Commission of Utah Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City UT 84111

Julie P. Orchard Attention:

Commission Secretary

Re: Docket No. 08-035-__

> In the matter of the Application of Rocky Mountain Power for a Certificate of Convenience and Necessity Authorizing Construction of the Populus-to-Terminal 345 kV Transmission Line Project

Rocky Mountain Power, a division of PacifiCorp, hereby submits for filing an original and five (5) copies of its Application in the above referenced matter.

Communications, including all pleadings or other filings, regarding this filing should be addressed to:

R. Jeff Richards Lisa Symonds

Rocky Mountain Power Rocky Mountain Power

1407 West North Temple 201 South Main Street, Suite 2300

Salt Lake City, Utah 84116 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 Lisa.symonds@pacificorp.com Jeff.richards@pacificorp.com

It is respectfully requested that all formal correspondence and Staff requests regarding this material also be provided to:

datarequest@pacificorp.com By e-mail (preferred):

By regular mail: Data Request Response Center

PacifiCorp

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000

Portland, Oregon 97232

By fax: (503) 813-6060 Utah Public Service Commission April 25, 2008 Page 2

Any informal inquiries may also be directed to Dave Taylor at (801)220-2923.

Sincerely,

Jeffrey K. Larsen Vice President, Regulation

Enclosures